



Gurmit Singh Vs. Savita Devi & another.

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

24.5.2022 **Present:** Mr.Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

Notice upon respondents is served through their counsel representing them in Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022 filed against the same order. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to have instructions. Be obtained by next date of hearing. Power of Attorney be filed by next date of hearing.

List on **6th July, 2022.**

Cr.M.P. No. 1418 of 2022

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

List along with main petition.

Cr.M.P. No. 1419 of 2022

Allowed. The applicant/petitioner is exempted from filing English translation of Annexure P-2 at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

24th May, 2022
(Keshav)