



Gurmit Singh Vs. Savita Devi & another.

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

6.7.2022 **Present:** Mr.Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

Power of Attorney stands filed. Reply, as prayed,
be filed within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

Cr.M.P. No. 1418 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. In the
meanwhile, subject to deposit of entire arrears of awarded
maintenance alongwith up to date interest in the Registry of
this Court on or before 12th August, 2022, execution and
operation of impugned order dated 28.1.2022 passed by
learned Additional Sessions Judge, Nalagarh, District Solan,
H.P. in Cr. MA No. 741 /40/2019 shall remain stayed till next
date.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

6th July, 2022
(Keshav)