



***Savita Devi & others Vs. Gurmit Singh and connected matter.***

***Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022  
alongwith Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022***

***Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022***

**15.3.2023**

**Present:** Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the respondent.

***Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022***

Mr.Ajay Kumar Lahota, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

***Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022***

One more, but last opportunity of four weeks, is granted to file response to the petition, failing which right to file response shall be closed.

List after four weeks.

***Cr.M.P. No. 1418 of 2022 in Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022***

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. No further opportunity shall be granted to file reply.

Interim shall continue till further orders, but subject to deposit of entire arrears of maintenance alongwith up to date interest in the Registry of this Court on or before 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 and also on deposit of future maintenance every month on 10<sup>th</sup> of the said month.



2026:HHC:9081

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next date of hearing.

**Cr. Revision No. 255 of 2022**

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent stands filed. List for consideration alongwith Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**15<sup>th</sup> March, 2023**  
(Keshav)