



2026:HHC:9081

Gurmit Singh Vs. Savita & others.

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

7.10.2023 **Present:** Mr.Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 1772 of 2023

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed today itself. The same be taken on record, if in order. No rejoinder is intended to be filed.

List for consideration after two weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***7th October, 2023
(Keshav)***