



2026:HHC:9081

Gurmit Singh vs. Savita & another

Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022

04.11.2023 Present: Mr.Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr.Ranbir Singh, Advocate, vice Mr.J.R. Poswal, advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.M.P. No.1772 of 2023

Reply is on record. No rejoinder is intended to be filed.

For request made on behalf of the respondents, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

Cr.M.P. No. 4062 of 2023

This application has been filed for releasing maintenance amount deposited in the Registry by the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has communicated no objection on behalf of the petitioner for releasing the amount to respondent-Savita.

In view of the above, present application is allowed and amount lying deposited in the Registry, falling in share of applicant-respondent-Savita, alongwith up-to-date interest, is ordered to be released in her favour, by remitting the same in her bank account, mentioned in para-3 of the application, photocopy of front page of Pass Book whereof has been annexed with this application.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 4, 2023
(Purohit)