



***Gurmit Singh Vs Savita Devi and another***

**Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022**

27.12.2024

**Present:** Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

**Cr.MP No.1418 of 2022**

Subject to deposit future maintenance on 10<sup>th</sup> of every month and also payment of entire arrears of maintenance if not already paid/recovered from the petitioner, interim order dated 6.7.2022 read with order dated 15.3.2023 are made absolute during the pendency of the petition. It is made clear that for claiming benefit of interim protection, petitioner has to produce receipt of deposit of the maintenance in the aforesaid terms before the Executing Court. Failure in complying the order of deposit, interim protection granted to the petitioner shall stand vacated automatically.

Application stands disposed of.

**Cr.MP No.1772 of 2023**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the subsequent developments, this application has become infructuous. Accordingly, the same is dismissed as having become infructuous.



2026:HHC:9081

**Cr.MP No.3496 of 2024**

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application, documents filed with this application are taken on record for consideration.

The application stands disposed of.

**Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022**

List for consideration after ensuing winter vacations, in the month of March, 2025 alongwith Criminal Revision No.255 of 2022.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**December 27, 2024**  
**(mamta)**