



2026:HHC:9081

Gurmit Singh Vs Savita Devi & Anr.

**Cr.MMO No. 421 of 2022**

08.08.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate for the respondents.

Before proceeding further, the petitioner, as well as, respondent No. 1 Savita Devi, through their Counsel, are directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.09.2025.

August 08, 2025  
(Prmod)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**