



2026:HHC:9081

**Gurmit Singh Vs. Savita Devi & anr.**

**Cr. MMO No. 421 of 2022**

12.9.2025 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate.

Respondent in person with Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate.

Parties to the present lis are present, in pursuance of order dated 8.8.2025.

Considering the nature of dispute, involved in the present case, it is a fit case, where the efforts can be made to settle the matter by referring the same to mediation.

Consequently, Mr. S.C. Sharma, Senior Advocate and the trained Mediator is appointed as Mediator, in this case. The parties, through their counsel, are directed to appear before the learned Mediator, at 2:30 p.m., today itself.

The Registry is directed to make available the entire record to the learned Mediator.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**September 12, 2025**

(kalpana)