



2026:HHC:9081

Gurmit Singh vs. Savita Devi & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.421 of 2022

04.11.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

File has been received from the Mediation Centre, as the mediation has failed, in this case.

For consideration, list on **25.11.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 04, 2025
(subhash)