



2026:HHC:9081

Gurmit Singh Vs Savita Devi & Anr.

**Cr. MMO No. 421 of 2022**

16.12.2025

Present: Mr. Pranshul Sharma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. J.R. Poswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned Counsel  
for the parties, list after eight weeks.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
*(Pranod)*